

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.†282

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1ST DECEMBER, 2015/AGRAHAYANA 10,1937 (SAKA)


CAPF SECURITY TO SAI MANDIR


†282. SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to deploy Central Armed

Police Forces (CAPF) for providing security to Shri Shirdi Sai Baba Mandir

at Shirdi; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)


(a) to (b): At present, there is no proposal for deployment of Central

Armed Police Forces for the security of Shri Shirdi Sai Baba Mandir at

Shirdi.
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